02/05/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OME No. 0651-0027((exp. 04/30/2015)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
(SE) FEB = 5 2013 (SE) 103654888	
5th Floor the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies) Del Monte Frash Produce Company	12. Name and address of receiving party/ice/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01 28/7013	Street Address: 75 Boulevard Di Italie
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Monte Carlo
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Monuco zip: 98000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/507, 101 13/506, 728 Additional numbers attached? Phib, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: JoHU DEDDS	involved: 5
Internal Address: DODDS # ITSSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Street Address: 1707 N S7 NW	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: LiASHIN C-TON	8. Payment Information
State: DC zip: 20036	
Phone Number: 202-463-3275	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Del Monte - Assign	
Email Address: Jollodd's @ cloddsassociates. Com	Authorized UšéříNáme UYEN1 00000088 13507101 200.00
9. Signature:	01/29/2013
JOHN DODDS	Total number of pages including cover
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Del Monte Fresh Produce Company of Coral Gables, Florida is the owner of

United States Patents Numbers D641,790 and PP16,328 and 8,119,180 and Patent

Application numbers 13/507,101 and 13/506,728

Whereas, Del Monte International GmbH a Swiss company registered in Monaco is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now therefore, in agreed value and consideration where both parties agree such

consideration has been given and the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Del Monte Fresh

Produce Company by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Del Monte

International GmbH the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted

therefore in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to Del Monte

International GmbH, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole

use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of

the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by Del Monte Fresh Produce Company had this assignment and sale not

been made.

Executed this 4th day of February 2013

John Dodds

RECORDED: 02/05/2013

Counsel and USPTO Reg No 45,533

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0847